CHAPTER III 

CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY 

11. The authorised capital of the Company is EUR 44 086 741,36 (forty four million eightysix thousand 

seven hundred forty-one euros and thirty-six cents).  

12. The authorised capital of the Company is divided into 209 299 (two hundred nine thousand two 

hundred ninety nine) ordinary registered shares. Each share has a nominal value of EUR 210,64 

(two hundred ten euros and sixty four cents). 

13. All the Company's shares are of one class – ordinary registered shares.  

14. The shares of the Company are uncertificated shares.